RECO

01-24-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 21528/03905

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	251070 al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
The Ohio Mattress Company Licensing And Components Group	Name: SEALY TECHNOLOGY LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware	Internal Address: One Office Parkway Street Address: One Office Parkway City: TRINITY State: NC Zip: 27370 Individual(s) Citizenship:		
Other	City: TRINITY State: NC Zip: 27370		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	Association:		
	General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Other: North Carolina Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _X no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
SEE ATTACHED LIST	ATTACHED LIST		
Additional numbers atta	ched? X Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 156		
James A. Dimitrijevs Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$3,915,00</u> ⊠ Enclosed		
1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10 I hereby certify that this TRANSMITTAL is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service, with sufficient postage, as first class mail in an	8. If additional charges are due, please charge: Deposit account number :03-0172		
envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this day: Gynthia L. Kemery December 21, 1999 (Name of Person Mailing paper) Date	(Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) 음을 용한다.		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
James A. Dimitrijevs Name of Person Signing Signature	December 21, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 13		
	2000 481 483		

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND ACTUAL USE APPLICATIONS

I. REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
A BETTER WAY TO CATCH SOME Z'S	1,774,255	06/01/93	
AN ADVANCED STATE OF COMFORT	2,038,308	02/18/97	
BABY POSTUREPEDIC	688,300	11/17/59	
BACK SAVER	642,347	03/05/57	
	619,059	01/10/56	
Beddy Bye	435,867	01/13/48	
BENTLEY	1,865,473	11/29/94	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BETTER SLEEP ON A SEALY	1,693,030	06/09/92	
BODYFOAM	1,995,317	08/20/96	
	688,757	11/24/59	
CALAIS	1,745,204	01/05/93	
CASCADE	1,846,232	07/19/94	

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CASTLE ROCK	1,878,240	02/07/95
CELESTIAL	1,289,058	08/07/84
CHAMBARRY	1,849,316	08/09/94
CHAMPAGNE	1,754,523	02/23/93
CHIEF OF STAFF	1,865,291	11/29/94
Citation	576,633	06/30/53
	1,956,467	02/13/96
COMFORT CREST	1,450,847	08/04/87
COMFORTER PUFF	1,184,799	01/05/82
Comfort Guard	654,458	11/12/57
COMFORT LIFE	1,656,837	09/10/91
COMFORT SERIES	1,817,452	01/18/94
COMFORT SOURCE	1,395,720	06/03/86
COMFORTSOURCE	1,321,423	02/19/85
COMFORTWOOL	1,984,311	07/02/96
CONFORM-A-BED	694,241	03/08/60

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CORONATION	1,289,059	08/07/84
Borrect Comfor	t 437,773	03/30/48
CROWN JEWEL	1,422,873	12/30/86
CUSHION FIRM	1,845,626	07/19/94
DATAMAN	1,433,931	03/24/87
DURA-GARD	766,372	03/10/64
DURA-LUX	894,129	07/07/70
DURABLEND	1,985,881	07/09/96
DURACUSHION	2,039,906	02/25/97
DUROLIFE	648,273	07/09/57
DYNA-GRID	1,332,218	04/23/85
EDGE GARD	712,845	03/21/61
EDGEGUARD	1,887,925	04/04/95
ELITE EMERALD	1,768,679	05/04/93
ELITE OPAL	1,768,677	05/04/93
ELITE RUBY	1,767,486	04/27/93
ELITE SAPPHIRE	1,767,485	04/27/93
ENCORE	1,279,871	05/29/84
EVEREDGE	2,175,533	07/21/98
EXECUTIVE	661,050	04/29/58
EXQUISITE SLEEP	706,349	10/25/60

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FASHIONITER	692,403	02/02/60
FIBERLUX	1,929,900	10/24/95
FIBERSOFT	1,928,203	10/17/95
FIRM-O-REST	567,051	11/25/52
FIRM-TOUCH	1,298,834	10/02/84
FLEX GUARD	696,420	04/19/60
GALILEO	1,935,993	11/14/95
GOLDEN DREAM	1,076,458	11/01/77
GOLDEN SLEEP	1,771,484	05/18/93
GRAND MASTER	1,518,932	01/03/89
HALLCREST	1,151,738	04/21/81
Health-Flex	372,691	11/07/39
HEALTH-GUARD	629,078	06/19/56
INFINILUX	2,262,140	07/20/99
LIGHTS OUT	1,148,033	03/03/81
LIKE SLEEPING ON A CLOUD	803,417	02/08/66
METROPOLITAN	1,419,216	12/02/86
MID-SUPPORT ZONE	1,863,393	11/15/94
MIRACLE EDGE	1,722,971	10/06/92
MIRACLE MESH	2,004,288	10/01/96
MONOGRAM	1,160,990	07/14/81
MONTEREY	796,742	09/28/65

4

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NATURAL REST	438,677	05/11/48
NO MORNING BACKACHE FROM SLEEPING ON A TOO SOFT MATTRESS	1,274,346	04/17/84
NorthAmerican BEDDING COMPANY	2,017,475	11/19/96
NORTH AMERICAN BEDDING COMPANY	2,019,003	11/26/96
OLEANDER	1,735,710	11/24/92
ORION	1,947,352	01/09/96
Ortho-Zone	645,410	05/14/57
	1,289,061	08/07/84
PEERLESS	568,175	12/23/52
Perfess Siceper	639,357	01/01/57
PERFECT	360,890	09/27/38
PLUSH QUILT	1,160,974	07/14/81

5

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
POLYPEDIC	774,520	08/04/64
POSTURE AWARD	1,433,933	03/24/87
POSTURE CLASSIC	1,445,196	06/30/87
POSTURE CREST	1,445,197	06/30/87
POSTURE POISE	828,805	05/16/67
POSTURE PREMIER	1,433,934	03/24/87
POSTURE PREMIUM	1,414,254	10/21/86
POSTURE PRESTIGE	1,445,199	06/30/87
POSTURE ROYALE	1,445,198	06/30/87
POSTURE-FOAM	583,913	12/22/53
POSTURE-FORM	583,914	12/22/53
POSTURE-GRID	883,773	01/06/70
POSTURE-LUX	1,445,201	06/30/87
POSTURE-PROP	769,527	05/12/64
POSTUREMATIC	1,229,861	03/08/83
POSTUREMATIC	1,909,307	08/01/95
POSTUREMATIC COMFORT COMMAND BED	1,956,704	02/13/96
POSTUREPEDIC	2,272,969	08/24/99
Posturepedic	619,058	01/10/56
POSTUREPEDIC ELITE	1,554,714	09/05/89
POSTUREPEDIC IMPERIAL	765,885	03/03/64

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Posturepedic	569,105	01/13/53
POSTUREPEDIC SUPPORT ONLY FROM SEALY	1,907,862	07/25/95
POSTURE PLATFORM	1,296,344	09/18/84
POSTURESTEEL	2,153,832	04/28/98
POSTURETECH	1,646,039	05/28/91
PRINCESS POSTUREPEDIC	726,509	01/16/62
PULSAR	1,934,009	11/07/95
REFLEX COIL	1,849,933	08/16/94
REVEILLE	2,160,600	05/26/98
ROYAL CONTOUR	1,450,846	08/04/87
SALUTATION	1,289,060	08/07/84
SCULTPUREFOAM	1,987,202	07/16/96
SEALCREST	430,038	06/03/47
SEALY	2,271,114	08/17/99
SEALY	1,733,089	11/17/92
SEALY ADCRAFTER	2,218,335	01/19/99
SEALY BABY	1,928,661	10/17/95
SEALY BABY ULTRA REST	1,928,660	10/17/95
SEALY POSTUREPEDIC	2,272,967	08/24/99

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Sealy	677,335	04/21/59
Sealy	1,189,347	02/09/82
Sealy	426,168	12/17/46
SEALY FLAME GUARD PROTECTIVE BARRIER	1,274,352	04/17/84
SEALY SLEEP SOFA	1,454,289	08/25/87
SEALY SOFTSPUN	1,987,201	07/16/96
SEALY THE SLEEP EXPERTS	1,416,664	11/11/86
SEALYFOAM	737,897	09/18/62
SEALYTEX	1,145,482	01/06/81
SENSE & RESPOND	1,855,203	09/20/94
SENSE & RESPOND SUPPORT SYSTEM	1,850,340	08/16/94
SENSORY ARM	1,893,628	05/09/95
SIERRA	1,881,465	02/28/95
SLEEP FORM	435,868	01/13/48

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SLUMBER GUARD	1,040,611	06/01/76
SMOOTH SLEEP	564,828	10/07/52
STARLIGHT	1,037,490	04/06/76
STEEL-SPAN	954,428	03/06/73
SUPREMESLEEP	1,273,534	04/10/84
THE CROWNING ACHIEVEMENT IN BACK SUPPORT	2,142,642	03/10/98
THE SOFA WORKS	1,203,594	08/03/82
SOFA WORKS	1,248,373	08/16/83
TRENT	1,421,095	12/16/86
TRIFIRM POSTURE TOP	1,903,580	07/04/95
TRU-LOK	678,880	05/19/59
UNIVERSITY OF SLEEP	1,734,158	11/17/92
VELOCHE	1,749,422	01/26/93
WATERBURY	2,140,578	03/03/98
WATERBURY	1,205,054	08/10/82
WE SUPPORT THE BACKBONE OF AMERICA	2,175,740	07/21/98

II. ACTUAL USE APPLICATIONS

APP. NO.	APP. DATE	
74/718,421	08/21/95	
75/772,619	08/10/99	
75/420,270	01/20/98	
	74/718,421 75/772,619	74/718,421 08/21/95 75/772,619 08/10/99

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF RANDOLPH)

ORIGINAL

WHEREAS, THE OHIO MATTRESS COMPANY LICENSING AND COMPONENTS GROUP ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Office Parkway, Trinity, North Carolina 27370, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain U.S. trademarks, as more fully described in <u>Exhibit A</u>, hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, SEALY TECHNOLOGY LLC ("Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company having its principal place of business at One Office Parkway, Trinity, North Carolina 27370, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all U.S. registrations and applications therefor, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; all rights of action arising from the Trademarks; all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks; and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

Dated: November 30, 1999

THE OHIO MATTRESS COMPANY LICENSING AND COMPONENTS GROUP

By:

Kenneth L. Walker

Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 11-30, 1999

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: 5 - 24 - 2000

Beth Anne Highsmith, Notary Public Davidson County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 5/24/2000

RECORDED: 12/27/1999